Visit www.phenomenex.com
APPLICATIONS
Page 1 of 2
Fipronil, Amitraz and Metabolites from Egg Albumin
using QuEChERS and LC-MS/MS
Michael Whitmore1, Jason Causon3, C.T. Martha4, Scott Krepich2, and Dirk Hansen5
1 Phenomenex UK, Melville House, Queens Avenue, Hurdsfield Industrial Estate, Macclesfield, Cheshire SK10 2BN, United Kingdom
2 Phenomenex, 411 Madrid Avenue, Torrance, CA 90501 USA

*AOAC and EN Extraction Kits also available in traditional non-collared 50 mL centrifuge tubes,
Part No.: KSO-8911-NC and KSO-8909-NC
Ordering Information
roQ Extraction Salt Packets
Salt packets only. Centrifuge tubes not included.
Description Unit Part No.
AOAC 2007.01 Method Extraction Packets
6.0 g MgSO4, 1.5 g NaOAc 50/pk AH0-9043
EN 15662 Method Extraction Packets
4.0 g MgSO4, 1.0 g NaCl, 1.0 g SCTD, 0.5 g SCDS 50/pk AH0-9041
Original Non-Buffered Method Extraction Packets
4.0 g MgSO4, 1.0 g NaCl 50/pk AH0-9042
6.0 g MgSO4, 1.5 g NaCl 50/pk AH0-9044
Kinetex® Ordering Information
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡